has  joined  the  investigation,  we  are  inclined  to  allow  the

application.

4. In the event of arrest, the petitioner be released on bail in

connection  with  FIR  No.42/2020  registered  at  P.S.  Sasaram

(Muffasil), Rohtas, Bihar, subject to his executing bail bonds for

a sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) each, with

one or two sureties in the like amount.

5. The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

6. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)                               (ANJU KAPOOR)
ASTT.